Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of)
Norex Technology, LLC)
)
Application for authority pursuant) File No.: ITC-214-20101227-00491
to Section 214 of the)
Communications Act of 1934,)
as amended, for global authority)
to operate as an international)
facilities-based and resale carrier)
)

REQUEST FOR WITHDRAWAL OF APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY

On December 27, 2010, Norex Technology, LLC, ("Applicant") applied for authority from the Commission, pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47 U.S.C. Section 214 et. al. (1982), and Section 63.18 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. Section 63.18, to provide global or limited international facilities-based and resale services between the United States and international points, except those international point not authorized by the Commission and updated from time to time on the Commission's Exclusion List. To date, the application has not been approved and the Application has been forwarded to the Executive Branch for Consent due to foreign ownership.

Since December 27, 2010 the Applicant has substantially changed its business plans, and no longer intends to provide telecommunication services, specifically global or limited international facilities-based and resale services between the United States and international points. This intent is verified herein by an officer/owner of the company attesting to the Applicant's desire to voluntarily withdraw the Applicant's application at this time. See Exhibit "A" of this Request for Withdrawal. Should the Applicant desire to offer telecommunication services in the future, a separate and new application for Authority shall be sought from the Commission. Upon submission of this Request for Withdrawal, the Applicant shall give Notice to the Executive Branch as to its intention to withdraw its application.

CONCLUSION

In conclusion of the foregoing Request for Withdrawal and Attachment, Norex Technology, LLC certifies that all of the information in this request is accurate and correct, and, respectfully requests that the Commission withdraw its application for International Section 214 Authority sought on December 27, 2010, without prejudice.

Respectfully submitted,

Norex Technology, LLC

By: <u>/s/ Bassam S. Zabalawi /s/</u> Name: Bassam S. Zabalawi

Title: President of Norex Technology, LLC

By and through their attorney:

/s/ Edward A. Maldonado /s/

Edward A. Maldonado, Esq.



3399 NW 72nd Avenue, Suite 216 Miami FL 33122 Tel: 305-477-7580 Fax: 305-477-7504 Toll-Free: 1+ (877) 245-6326

www.maldonado-group.com